

AGENDA

Special Meeting of the Technical Advisory Committee

Friday, April 12, 2024 at 8:30 a.m. at the Lindmore ID Board Room 240 W. Lindmore Street, Lindsay, CA 93247

Remote Access - Meeting ID: 863 3155 4365 and Passcode: 943343

Remote Locations

Resource Management Agency Provost & Pritchard City of Lindsay
5961 S. Mooney Blvd 455 W. Fir Ave 150 N Mirage Ave
Visalia, CA 93277 Clovis, CA 93611 Lindsay, CA 93247

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Self-Introductions
- **3. Public Comment** This portion of the meeting is set aside to provide the public an opportunity to bring to the attention of the TAC members matters within the jurisdiction of the TAC and which are <u>not</u> on today's agenda. No action will be taken on any matter discussed during this portion of the meeting. The total time allotted for this portion of the meeting may be limited to no more than 5 minutes for each speaker.

4. Committee Administration

a. Review and Approve Meeting Minutes for March 15, 2024 Meetings

5. Committee Business

- a. Status Report on Kaweah Subbasin Efforts (SMC Update, Mitigation Program, Modeling, etc.)
 - i. Discuss timeline of GSP submittal and request to change SMCs
 - ii. Potential refining of the SMC for MT
- **b.** Review WY 2023 Annual Monitoring Report
- c. GSP Implementation Items
 - i. Project & Management Actions
 - ii. LandIQ Water and Dashboard Data Updates
 - iii. Kaweah Subbasin Water Marketing Strategy
- 6. New/Other Business
- 7. Announcements
 - **a.** Next Regular Meeting Date and Time: May 10, 2024 at 8:30 a.m.
- 8. Adjournment

Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990: Under this act, a qualifying person may request the District provide a disability-related modification or accommodation in order to participate in any public meeting of the District. Such assistance includes alternative



formats for the agendas and agenda packets used for any public meetings of the District. Requests for assistance shall be made in person, via telephone, or in written form to Kathy Bennett at 559-562-2534, or kbennett@lindmoreid.com. Requests must be received at least 48 hours prior to a public meeting.